3 THE UNIVERSITY OF | CHARTER SCHOOL

@ C H ICAG O Rgpt%g&‘::w%%g'/oou;kland Campus

Woodlawn Campus

BOARD MEETING
University of Chicago Charter School Corporation Board of Directors
Thursday, September 25, 2025 from 5:00 - 6:30pm
In Person
Woodlawn Campus, 6300 S University Ave.
Chicago, IL 60637

AGENDA

I. Welcome

II.  Minutes: Approve Minutes of August 21 2025, Regular Board Meeting
III.  Public Participation: In-Person Only*
IV.  Ratify CEO and MS Director positions
V. UCCS Updated Policies Vote
VI.  Board Elections
VII.  CEO Report: Early School Year Metrics

VIII.  Charter Renewal
A. Approve Charter Renewal Application

IX.  Finance Report

X.  Adjourn

5:00
5:05

5:10

5:15

5:20

5:25

5:30

5:45

6:25

6:30



3 THE UNIVERSITY OF | CHARTER SCHOOL

&) CHICAGO | Rerikimmcnars
<7 North Kenwood/Oakland Campus

. o . Woodlawn Campus ) .
*For Public Participation In Person Only, please inform Chrissy Ragin at

cragin@uchicagocharter.org



