

## **BOARD MEETING**

## University of Chicago Charter School Corporation Board of Directors Thursday, September 25, 2025 from 5:00 - 6:30pm In Person

## Woodlawn Campus, 6300 S University Ave. Chicago, IL 60637

## **AGENDA**

I.	Welcome	5:00
II.	Minutes: Approve Minutes of August 21 2025, Regular Board Meeting	5:05
III.	Public Participation: In-Person Only*	5:10
IV.	Ratify CEO and MS Director positions	5:15
V.	UCCS Updated Policies Vote	5:20
VI.	Board Elections	5:25
VII.	CEO Report: Early School Year Metrics	5:30
VIII.	Charter Renewal	
	A. Approve Charter Renewal Application	5:45
IX.	Finance Report	6:25
X.	Adjourn	6:30



cragin@uchicagocharter.org